OZB.M.FP.07-25/11/2015                                                                                                                              1
FP
 POLİGONAL FİLTRE MANUELİ
POLYGONAL FILTER MANUAL
Döküman Kodu:  OZB. M.FP Revizyon Tarihi: 25.11.2015
Yürürlük Tarihi:  2009 Revizyon No:  07
OZB.M.FP.07-25/11/2015                                                                                                                              2
BU BELGEDE ANILAN ÜRÜNLER FİRMAMIZIN KALİTE SİSTEMİ UYARINCA ÜRETİLMİŞTİR.

FESR156 156 1.000 Round Bag
FELR156 Ø156 1.500 Round Bag
4 Filter element type code
FESE490 Ø490 1.000 Eliptic Bag
FELE490 Ø490 1.500 Eliptic Bag
FELL490 Ø490 2.000 Eliptic Bag
FEMK156 Ø156 900 Cartridge
FESK218 Ø218 700 Cartridge
FELK218 Ø218 1.000 Cartridge
Type
01 (ST)
Standard
100% Polyester + Antafin empregned, 525-550g/m²,
resistance to water, humidity and oil, working temperature
150°C
Type
02 (AS)
Antistatic
97% Polyester + 3% copper, Antafin empregned, 525 g/m²,
resistance to water, humidity and oil, working temperature
150°C
5
Filter element Media
Variants (for bag)
Type
03 (AN)
Antistatic and Moisture-oil repellent
50% Polyester + 50% Acryl, reinforced by acryl, Antafin
empregned, 550 g/m², resistance to water, humidity and oil,
working temperature 140-150°C
Type
04
(TM)
Teflon membrane coated
100% Polyester + PE + MPT + Porotox membrane coated,
525g/m², resistance to acid, alkali, hydrosilis outer surface
MPT porotex coated, resistance to oil and water, working
temperature 140-150°C
Consult Producer.
3.4 KODLAMA ANAHTARI 3.4 CODE KEY
OZB.M.FP.07-25/11/2015                                                                                                                              12
Type
05 (TF)
Teflon emprenye
100% PPTFE Polietra florür etilen + PTFE emprenye, working
temperature 250-260°C
Consult Producer.
Type
06 (OT)
Others
Consult Producer.
6 Filter Element Position
V Vertical
H Horizantal
7 Filtering Surface
m² 6 - 180
8 Fan motor power
kW 0,75 - 11
OZB.M.FP.07-25/11/2015                                                                                                                              13
3.4 YAPISAL BİLEŞENLER (DİKEY ELEMANLI
FİLTRELER)
FİLTRE ŞAPKASI: Paslanmaz saçtan imal edilmiştir.
DİSTRİBÜTÖRLER: Plastik malzemeden imal edilmiştir.
HAVA TANKI: Alüminyum malzemeden imal edilmiştir.
FİLTRE ELEMANLARI: Polyester iğneli keçeden mamül
FİLTRE ELEMAN tablasikarbon çeliği +RAL 7035
FİLTRE GÖVDESİ: Paslanmaz Çelik
SELENOID VALF-BOBİNLER: 24 VAC bobin ve 1” jet
pulse valfler
FİLTRE ELEKTRONİK KARTI: 6 çıkışlı olarak, standart tip